Mail Stop: Assignments: Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1) YiuSing HO 2) GuoHong LU 3) CanHua CHEN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SAE MAGNETICS (H.K.) LTD. SAE TOWER, 38-42 KWAIFUNG CRESCENT, KWAI CHUNG, N.T., HONG KONG, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA					
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No					
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>10/922,993</u>	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No						
C. Title of Application: HEAD STACK ASSEMBLY AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF. AND DISK DRIVE UNIT USING THE SAME						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardim Registration No. 30,411	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: December 8, 2004					

PATENT REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 12/08/2004

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ho, YiuSing	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Lu, GuoHong	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Chen, CanHua	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of	600				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	SAB Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd. SAE Tower, 38-42 KwaiFum	g Crescent, Kwai Chung, N.T., Hong Kong, Pco	mle's Republic of	
(/	Assignee	(10) China				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Idon#fileo#lon	(11)	LIDAD OF ACTUACOUNTS	Y AND MANUFACTURING METHOD TI	TENEOR AND	
	identification such as Title, Case		DISK DRIVE UNIT USING			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Δtton	new Doeket No	120825		
	Appacation runtuer		(Attorney Docket No. 120825) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
			n date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the Omited	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of Application	(12) o	<u> </u>			
(13)	••	/10X 1	no a radio o casto a			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number				
	filed applications	filed				
applica any app the Ass claims of reexam Patents has full herewit identific	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or di ignoc in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resultin right to convey the entire inth, and agrees that this assign 6) Each undersigned hereb	gnee may set to execu- ivision the in obtaini- set to execu- onal Conv- ited States orizes and g from sal- terest here ument is b y grants t	deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in conneceof, or any patent or reissue and going forward the all papers and documents are rention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has no inding on him and his heirs, such a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	also to execute separate assignments in connecti- tection with any interference which may be declar pplication based thereon, for the invention, and t with such interference. If perform any act which may be necessary in co- rial Property or similar agreements. If any be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm b the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue an signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and co- of executed, and will not execute, any agreements accessors, assigns and legal representatives. If PLC the power to insert on this assignment any rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	red concerning to cooperate with mneetion with ty reissue or ty and all Letters venants that he in conflict further	
	In witness whoreof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	2004/9/1		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	2001/9/1		Inventor Signature	- Total	(SEAL)	
Date	201P/9/2	-		chen Can Hua	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date						
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature			
	er, then it should be signed b	efore at le	ast two witnesses who also sig	ablic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if our partners:	tside the U.S.A.	
Date	7.04/9/1			1: 1.1.		
Date	2004/9/2		Witness	i-r wa		

PATENT

REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0917